
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010795-2021 

Contract

Apprenticeship Training Providers

Dorset Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-010795
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b19c  
Published 17 May 2021, 9:53am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Dorset Council

Dorset Council, South Walks House, South Walks Road

Dorchester

DT1 1UZ

Contact

Miss Lynn Wardle

Email

lynn.wardle@dorsetcc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1305221269

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010795-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010795-2021
mailto:lynn.wardle@dorsetcc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK2 - Dorset and Somerset

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Apprenticeship Training Providers

Reference number

DN275540

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Dorset Council and its named partners in this notice, are looking to create a Dynamic
Purchasing System for providers to deliver apprenticeship training services from August
2017. This is in response to the government’s reform of apprenticeships and the
introduction of the Apprenticeship Levy which came into effect on 1 April 2017.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £12,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79632000 - Personnel-training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK2 - Dorset and Somerset



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Dorset County Council and its named partners in this notice, are looking to create a
Dynamic Purchasing System for providers to deliver apprenticeship training services from
August 2017. This is in response to the government’s reform of apprenticeships and the
introduction of the Apprenticeship Levy which came into effect on 1 April 2017.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction will be used

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 242-600327

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:600327-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Weymouth College

Weymouth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK2 - Dorset and Somerset

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £12,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dorset Council

Dorchester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-01T19:41:08+0100
	TCPDF




